CITY OF PHILADELPHIA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

AIR MANAGEMENT SERVICES

AIR POLLUTION CONSTRUCTION PERMIT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED REPORT
4/1/2013 to 4/30/2013

Contact Source Registration for additional information @ 215-685-7572.

Permit

Company &

Number

Location

08086A

12207A

13094

13095

13096

13097

13098

13099

13100

13101

13102

Page 1 of 3

SUNGARD AVAILABILTY SERVICES INC
1500 SPRING GARDEN ST
PHILA., PA 19130

GROWMARK INC. - PIER 122 SOUTH
4101 S. CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS BLVI
PHILA., PA 19148

LANNNETT COMPANY INC.
13200 TOWNSEND ROAD
PHILA., PA 19154

PHILA AIRPORT-CENTRAL UTILITY BLLC
8800 ESSINGTON AVE
PHILA., PA 19153

SUNOCO PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

AGUSTA WESTLAND PHILADELPHIA C(
3050 RED LION ROAD
PHILA., PA 19114

AGUSTA WESTLAND PHILADELPHIA C(
3050 RED LION ROAD
PHILA., PA 19114

AGUSTA WESTLAND PHILADELPHIA C(
3050 RED LION ROAD
PHILA., PA 19114

DELAWARE VALLEY RECYCLING CENT
3107 S. 61ST STREET
PHILA., PA 19153

DELAWARE VALLEY RECYCLING CENT
3107 S. 61ST STREET
PHILA., PA 19153

DELAWARE VALLEY RECYCLING CENT
3107 S. 61ST STREET
PHILA., PA 19153

Health

Equipment

District
5

10

10

10

10

6-2000 Kw EmGen with
SCR

DRY BULK
FERTLIZER
HANDLING

8 air handling units

Emergency Generator
2,000KW

Temp Diesel Rice 440
hp

Fire Pump

Emergency Generator
125 KW

Emergency Generator
230 KW

PORTABLE CRUSHER

Power Unit for Portable
Crushr

Power Unit for Portable
Crushr

Comments

Status

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review



Permit

Company &

Number

Location

13103

13104

13105

13106

13107

13108

13109

13110

13111

13112

13113

13114

13115

13117
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DELAWARE VALLEY RECYCLING CENT

3107 S. 61ST STREET
PHILA., PA 19153

FEDEX EXPRESS - ESPA
3600 GRAYS FERRY AVENUE
PHILA., PA 19146

FEDEX EXPRESS - PHLR (C-8)

PHILADELPHIA INTERNATIONAL AIRPC

PHILA., PA 19153

PHILA AIRPORT-CENTRAL UTILITY BLLC

8800 ESSINGTON AVE
PHILA., PA 19153

SUNOCO PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

CARDONE IND
5670 RISING SUN AVE
PHILA., PA 19120-1799

ARWAY LINEN AND UNIFORM RENTAL

1696 FOULKROD ST
PHILA., PA 19124

ARWAY LINEN AND UNIFORM RENTAL

1696 FOULKROD ST
PHILA., PA 19124

HONEYWELL FRANKFORD PLANT
2500 BRIDGE ST.
PHILA., PA 19137

COMCAST CABLEVISION
4400 WAYNE AVE
PHILA., PA 19140

AMERICAN RED CROSS
2221 CHESTNUT ST.
PHILA., PA 19103

CARDONE INDUSTRIES
5670 RISING SUN AVE.
PHILA., PA 19124-1799

SUNOCO PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

POST 260 PROPERTY OWNERS
260 S BROAD ST
PHILA., PA 19102

Health Equipment

Comments

Power Unit for Portable
Crushr

Emergency Generator
450 kw

Emergency Generator
230 kw

Emergency Generator
2,000KW

Diesel Rice 440 hp

BURNOFF OVEN

Hot Water Heater

Hot Water Heater

Burner 2,1000,00 BTU

emergency generator 800

kw

Emergency Generator
100kw

Front Loading Washer
CU-w48

Diesel Rice 440 hp

Fire Pump

Status

Under Review

Approved

Under Review

Void

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Approved

Under Review



Permit

Company &

Number

Location

13118

13119

13120

13121

13122

13123

13128

13129
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RHOADS MARINE INDUSTRIES (DRY-DC
PIER 5, DRY DOCK #2,PHILA BUSINESS (
PHILA., PA 19112

RHOADS MARINE INDUSTRIES (DRY-DC
PIER 5, DRY DOCK #2,PHILA BUSINESS (
PHILA., PA 19112

RHOADS MARINE INDUSTRIES (DRY-DC
PIER 5, DRY DOCK #2,PHILA BUSINESS (
PHILA., PA 19112

RHOADS MARINE INDUSTRIES (DRY-DC
PIER 5, DRY DOCK #2,PHILA BUSINESS (
PHILA., PA 19112

RHOADS MARINE INDUSTRIES (DRY-DC
PIER 5, DRY DOCK #2,PHILA BUSINESS (
PHILA., PA 19112

SUNOCO PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

FOX CHASE CANCER CENTER
7701 BURHOLME AVE
PHILA., PA 19111

SPD ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
13500 ROOSEVELT BLVD
PHILA., PA 19116

Health Equipment Comments
District
2 Temp Paint Booth
2 Temp Shot Blast Booth
2 Shot Blast/Paint Booth
Device
2 Diesel Engine 102 hp
2 Diesel Engine 180 hp
2 Temp Diesel Rice 113
hp
10  Steam Boiler
10 Emergency Generator 49

bhp

Status

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Approved

Under Review

Under Review



